

nasturtii Jones

1912. *Aeolothrips*. Jones. U. S. Dept. Agr. Bur. Ent. Tech. Ser. 23:2.
 1912. =*Franklinothrips*. Bagnall. Trans. 2nd Ent. Congress. 397.
 1913. *Aeolothrips*. Bagnall. Jr. Econ. Biol. 8:157.
 1915. =*Aeolothrips*. Hood. Ent. News. 26:162.
 1916. *Aeolothrips*. Watson. Ent. News. 27:127.
 1918. *Aeolothrips*. Treherne. Proc. B. C. Ent. Soc. 12:30.
 HABITAT—On flowers of *Nasturtium officinale* in California, U. S. A.

vittatus Haliday

1836. *Aeolothrips*. Haliday. Ent. Mag. 3.
 1911. *Aeolothrips*. Bagnall. Jr. Econ. Biol. 6:10.
 1912. *Aeolothrips*. Bagnall. Jr. Econ. Biol. 7:189.
 HABITAT—England; Finland; Sweden; Austria-Hungary.

vittipennis Hood

1912. *Aeolothrips*. Hood. Proc. Ent. Soc. Wash. 14:129.
 1917. *Aeolothrips*. Hood. Ins. Ins. Men. 5:64.
 1918. *Aeolothrips*. Treherne. Proc. B. C. Ent. Soc. 12:30.
 HABITAT—U. S. A.: on leaf of hickory in Maryland; on honey locust (*Gleditsia triacanthos* L), Illinois; and yellow locust (*Robinia pseudacacia*), in Washington D. C.

tibialis Reuter

1901. *Aeolothrips*. Reuter. Acta. Soc. Faun. Fenn. Finland. 17:33.
 1913. *Aeolothrips*. Bagnall. Jr. Econ. Biol. 8:157.
 1918. *Aeolothrips*. Treherne. Proc. B. C. Ent. Soc. 12:30.
 HABITAT—Finland.

tiliae Bagnall

1913. *Aeolothrips*. Bagnall. Jr. Econ. Biol. 8:156.
 HABITAT—On *Tilia* in Norway.

versicolor Uzel

1895. *Aeolothrips*. Uzel. Mon. d. Ord. Thys. 69.
 HABITAT—Austria.

ERRATA

In the Proceedings of the Entomological Society, February, 1918, Number 12, Systematic Series, on pages 27-33, in my article on "Notes on the Aeolothripidae," the following errors have appeared in the text:

On page 27—Line 15, **Physoda** should read **Physopoda**.

Line 22, **Aeolothripidea** should read **Aeolothripoidea**.

On page 28—The word **Melanothrips** requires the author's name after it, thus reading "**Melanothrips** Haliday."

Mitrothrips should read **Mitothrips**.

On page 29—**Rhipidothrips** requires the author's name after it, thus reading "**Rhipidothrips** Uzel."

E. arizona should read **E. arizonae**.